



Client.
Name. Touch associates limited
Adress. _____
City. _____
VAT no. _____

TWENTY ONE PRODUCTION

Offer no. **18-2023**
 Issued. 12.04.2023.

Project. TOUCH event

Location. Amadria Park **Date.** 22.-27-April, 2023.

Group	Days	Description	QTY	Unit	Price	Total
ŠIBENIK HALL (22.-23. SET UP / 24.REHEARSAL / 25.SHOWDAY/27.SHOWDAY)						
VIDEO	3,5	Indoor led screen Absen PL 2.5mm	27	sqm	€ 195,00	€ 18.427,50
VIDEO	3,5	Resolume media server + 2PPT machine + Macbook Pro	1	pcs	€ 650,00	€ 2.275,00
VIDEO	3,5	Control LCD 55" on floor stand	2	pcs	€ 130,00	€ 910,00
SCENIC	3,5	Stage 42m2, 50cm height	42	sqm	€ 26,00	€ 3.822,00
SCENIC	1	Blue carpet	50	sqm	€ 6,50	€ 325,00
SCENIC	3,5	stairs 100cm width	3	kpl	€ 65,00	€ 682,50
SCENIC	1,5	black cloth 280sqm - stage backdrop	1	kpl	€ 728,00	€ 1.092,00
SCENIC	3,5	Stage 20m2, 100cm height with black carpet	1	kpl	€ 650,00	€ 2.275,00
LIGHT	3,5	Robe Eprite - Stage front	8	pcs	€ 156,00	€ 4.368,00
LIGHT	3,5	Clay Paky Sharpy Plus	12	pcs	€ 130,00	€ 5.460,00
LIGHT	3,5	P5 Led Wash	10	pcs	€ 58,50	€ 2.047,50
LIGHT	3,5	Cameo Drop B4 battery led	12	pcs	€ 52,00	€ 2.184,00
LIGHT	3,5	MA3 command wing xt	1	pcs	€ 390,00	€ 1.365,00
TRUSS	3,5	MOTOR truss 600cm height, 800cm width - light	2	kpl	€ 600,00	€ 4.200,00
TRUSS	3,5	MOTOR truss on 4 column, approx. 40m/7m height - for stage backdrope	1	kpl	€ 2.275,00	€ 7.962,50
SOUND	3,5	L'acoustic soundsystem - 8x Kara II, 4x SB18	1	kpl	€ 1.170,00	€ 4.095,00
SOUND	3,5	L'acoustic La-rak II (rack with amplifiers)	1	pcs	€ 455,00	€ 1.592,50
SOUND	3,5	L'acoustic X8front fill/monitor	6	pcs	€ 52,00	€ 1.092,00
SOUND	3,5	Midas M32 mixer + DL32 Stagebox	1	pcs	€ 260,00	€ 910,00
SOUND	3,5	Wireless microphone Sennheiser Ew500G4 (8 x headset/2x handheld)	8	pcs	€ 52,00	€ 1.456,00
SOUND	1,5	Backline for the band GALA DINNER - 1 x hand held radio mic for the singer, and 3 x on stage monitors at the front of the stage for the musicians with independent mixes, plus a monitor for the DJ at head height 3 mics for the percussion (one to be an overhead). The saxophonist will bring her own pick up mic. The keytarist – 1x wireless beltack and 1/4@” connecting cable DI for DJ's Laptop	1	kpl	€ 390,00	€ 585,00

CREW AND TRANSPORT							
CREW	4	SET UP & DISMANTLE CREW	4	pcs	€	221,00	€ 3.536,00
CREW	5	SOUND ENGINEER	1	pcs	€	390,00	€ 1.950,00
CREW	5	SOUND TECH	1	pcs	€	260,00	€ 1.300,00
CREW	5	LIGHT ENGINEER	1	pcs	€	390,00	€ 1.950,00
CREW	5	LIGHT TECH	1	pcs	€	260,00	€ 1.300,00
CREW	5	VIDEO ENGINEER	1	pcs	€	390,00	€ 1.950,00
CREW	5	VIDEO TECH	1	pcs	€	260,00	€ 1.300,00
CREW	5	PROJECT MANAGER	1	pcs	€	520,00	€ 2.600,00
CREW	5	ASSISTANT MANAGER	1	pcs	€	390,00	€ 1.950,00
CREW	6	DAILY WAGES FOR CREW	8	kpl	€	34,50	€ 1.656,00
CREW	4	DAILY WAGES FOR SETUP&DISMANTLE CREW	4	kpl	€	34,50	€ 552,00
Transport	1	Truck for equipment; Van & car for crew (tolls included)	1	kpl	€	3.770,00	€ 3.770,00
ACCOMMODATION	1	Accommodation for the crew (8 +4) *** client can arrange this if wanted	1	kpl	€	5.400,00	€ 5.400,00
ADD ONS							
SFX	1	Confetti cannon	4	kpl	€	300,00	€ 1.200,00
SFX	1	Haze machine Uniqu2.1+fan	2	kpl	€	80,00	€ 160,00
DJSET	WEEK	3xCDJ-3000/1xDJM-V10	1	kpl	€	1.500,00	€ 1.500,00
SCENIC	WEEK	PLEXIGLASS LECTERN (see img in the att)	1	kpl	€	40,00	€ 280,00
VIDEO	WEEK	DELL U242412M - 24" monitor	3	kpl	€	35,00	€ 115,00
VIDEO	WEEK	3 x 24" desktop screens 4 camera tripods 4 HD-SDI Drums 50m+ 4 Ethernet/Ethercon Drums 50m+ DA the presentation laptops so the feed can go to main screen and also to our vMix system	1	set	€	300,00	€ 300,00
VIDEO	WEEK	Laptop to run Teams Focusrite or simlilar to take audio out and send back mix minus Video capture into laptop to send room visual Camera to pickup room/stage. Maybe hothead?	1	set	€	-	€ -
VIDEO	1	75" tv MAIN ROOM DINNER	4	pcs	€	350,00	€ 1.400,00
SCENIC	3	200x100 cm Pinboard (see img in the att)	3	kpl	€	50,00	€ 450,00
SCENIC	1	DJ BOOTH 200x100x100	2	kpl	€	400,00	€ 400,00
SOUND	1	Sennheiser IEM	1	kpl	€	500,00	€ 500,00
SOUND	3,5	Additional mics (2xheadset,2xhandheld)	1	set	€	600,00	€ 600,00
SOUND	3,5	Crew comm unit	10	pcs	€	60,00	€ 600,00
LIGHT	1	Prolights Tabled	50	kpl	€	52,00	€ 2.600,00
LIGHT	3,5	Led stripe 250 cm with plastic cover	7	kpl	€	39,00	€ 955,50
EN VOGUE BEACH CLUB							
LIGHT	1	CLF YARA - led par - Inside En Vogue	56	kpl	€	39,00	€ 2.184,00
LIGHT	1	Clay Paky Scenius - Inside En Vogue	20	kpl	€	156,00	€ 3.120,00
LIGHT	1	P5 Led Wash - Outside En Vogue	22	kpl	€	58,50	€ 1.287,00
LIGHT	1	MA2 on pc - lighting desk	1	kpl	€	260,00	€ 260,00

TRUSS	1	Alu frame 1000x250cm	2	kpl	€	390,00	€	780,00
TRUSS	1	Alu frame 800x500cm	1	kpl	€	468,00	€	468,00
TRUSS	1	Truss ballasts	4	kpl	€	65,00	€	260,00
CREW	2	SET UP & DISMANTLE CREW	5	kpl	€	221,00	€	2.210,00
CREW	2	LIGHT TECH	1	kpl	€	260,00	€	520,00
CREW	2	DAILY WAGES FOR SETUP&DISMANTLE CREW	6	kpl	€	34,50	€	414,00
Transport	1	Truck for equipment; multivan for crew (tolls	1	kpl	€	1.430,00	€	1.430,00
ACCOMM	1	Accommodation for the crew (6)	1	kpl	€	585,00	€	585,00

Subtotal.

€

120.919,00

Notes:

VAT.0%, OSNOVICA 120.919,00

- 1 EUR = 7,53450 HRK

- VAT is not calculated based on article 17 Paragraph 1 of Croatian law. REVERSE CHARGE.

- The offer is considered accepted once 50% of the total amount is paid = 60,459.95 eur

- The remaining amount (the other 50% = 60,459.95 eur) should be paid before the start of the event, not later than 22th of May 2023

- The offer is valid for 7 days

- **Issued by:** Miroslav Hrg

Total.

€

120.919,00

OIB: 10667383266; **IBAN:** HR9824840081135213544;

SWIFT: RZBHHR2X **MBS:** 081380562, **MB:** 05438187

VAT ID: HR10667383266

Društvo je upisano u sudski registar Trgovačkog suda u Zagrebu, Tt-21/28794-8

Temeljni kapital društva iznosi 20.000,00kn i uplaćen je u cijelosti.

Član uprave: **Miroslav Hrg** Odgovorna osoba: **Miroslav Hrg**, direktor

www.twentyoneproduction.com

